

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7673/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in FA No. 291/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUZEBUDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 13.11.2006)

Date: 07/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 17.10.2006 two weeks' time was granted to comply with the office report. That has not been done. None is pressing to represent the petitioner. In view of the non-compliance of the office report The special leave petition stands dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER