

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7673/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in FA No.291/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUZEBUDDEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

[Alka Dudeja] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master